- 1 HJR40
- 2 181689-1
- 3 By Representatives Mooney, Weaver, Fridy, Ellis, Carns, Drake
- 4 and Farley
- 5 RFD: Rules
- 6 First Read: 09-FEB-17

181689-1:n:01/31/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-394 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING CLAIRE KENDRICK ON HER SELECTION AS THE 8 2017 DISTINGUISHED YOUNG WOMAN OF ALABAMA. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein proudly presented to Miss Claire Kendrick on her 13 outstanding achievement of being selected as the 2017 14 Distinguished Young Woman of Alabama; and WHEREAS, Miss Claire Kendrick's talents, character, 15 16 intelligence, poise, and grace shone in the county and state 17 competitions of the Distinguished Young Woman Program; and WHEREAS, Miss Claire Kendrick, a senior at 18 Valleydale Christian Academy, won \$8,000 in scholarships and 19 she will proudly represent the State of Alabama in the 20 21 national competition in Mobile; and 22 WHEREAS, since its founding in 1958, Distinguished 23 Young Women, the largest and oldest national scholarship 24 program for high school girls, has provided life-changing 25 experiences for more than 740,000 young women across the country and more than \$104 million in class scholarships at 26 27 the local, state, and national levels; those remarkable

individuals who engage in the program gain valuable life skills, friendships, and increased self-confidence; and WHEREAS, Miss Claire Kendrick is a role model who

espouses the meritorious qualities of the Distinguished Young
Women Program; her achievements reflect immense credit upon
the entire State of Alabama, and she is truly deserving of
this significant honor bestowed upon her; now therefore,

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 9 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Miss Claire Kendrick is 10 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her 11 in highest tribute, along with congratulations and sincere 12 best wishes in her future endeavors.